M/WBE Summary

Public notice was gjven for this solicitation, CLMC572, through the City’s Vendor Connection web portal which
resulted in 488 contractors receiving notification. 11 contractors obtained the bid documents and six bids were
received and opened on December 3, 2015. Three out of the six bids received were from MBE /WBE certified firms.
M.A. Smith Contracting Company, Inc submitted the lowest responsive bid of seven bids received:

M.A. Smith Contracting Company, Inc., Austin, TX $1,692,497.50
Prota Construction & Prota Inc., JV, Inc., Austin, TX $1,779,397.00
Santa Clara Construction, LTD., Austin, TX (MBE /MH) $1,841,045.00
Austin Underground, Inc., Lago Vista, TX (MBE /MH) $2,016,580.00
DeNucci Constructors, Inc., Austin, TX $2,056,015.00
Central Road & Utility, Austin, TX (MBE /MH) $2,884,623.54

The contractor’s choice of work methodology provides for 11 areas of subcontracting opportunities which are listed
below. Project specific subgoals stated in the solicitation were 0.71% African American; 4.08% Hispanic; 0.41%
Native/Asian; 1.18% WBE. Total participation estimated on base bid amount of $1,692,497.50:

NON M/WBE TOTAL — PRIME $1,313598.08  77.61%
M.A. Smith Contracting Company, Inc., Austin, TX $1,313,598.08 77.61%
MBE TOTAL — SUBCONTRACTORS $89,025.37  5.26%
African American Subtotal $12,016.73 0.71%
(MB) Avery’s Lawncare, Round Rock, TX (Erosion Control) $12,016.73 0.71%
Hispanic Subtotal $70,001.70  4.14%
(MH) Mars Industries LLC, Cedar Creek, TX (Pipe) $70,001.70  4.14%
Native/Asian Subtotal $7,006.94 0.41%
(FA) Marie’s Trucking, Austin, TX (Hauling) $7,006.94 0.41%
WBE TOTAL — SUBCONTRACTORS $20,056.10 1.19%
(FW) N-Line Traffic, Austin, TX (Traffic Control) $20,056.10 0.89%
(FW) Chlor-Serv, Inc., Hutto, TX (Testing) $4,992.87 0.30%
NON M/WBE TOTAL — SUBCONTRACTORS $269,017.95 15.94%
Texas Concrete Materials, Del Valle, TX (Concrete) $507.75 0.03%
Redi-Mix LLC, Austin, TX (Ready Mix Concrete) $507.75 0.03%
G & R Surveying LLC, Austin, TX (Land Surveying) $4,992.87 0.30%
Lauren Concrete, Austin, TX (Concrete) $507.75 0.03%
TRP Construction Group, Fort Worth, TX (Construction Services) $304.65 0.02%
Fuquay, Austin, TX (Coatings) $12,998.38 0.77%
APAC Teas, Inc., Round Rock, TX (Pavement) $249,998.81 14.77%

The Contractor submitted a MBE /WBE Compliance Plan that met the goals of the solicitation and was approved by
the Department of Small & Minority Business Resources. Second and third low bidder information is provided.

SECOND BIDDER - Prota Construction & Prota Inc., JV, Inc., Austin, TX $1,779,397.00
40.15% NON M/WBE prime participation; 0.73% African American; 40.15% Hispanic; 0.42% Native/Asian; 2.54%
WBE; 16.01% Non M/WBE subcontractor participation.

THIRD BIDDER - Santa Clara Construction, Ltd., Austin, TX $1,841,045.00
66.83% M/WBE-MH prime participation; 0.76% African American; 0.00% Hispanic; 0.46% Native/Asian; 1.21%
WBE; 30.74% Non M/WBE subcontractor participation.



